Form PTO-1595 RECORDA (Rev. 03/01) PATE	102065502 RTMENT OF COMMERCE NTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DAM-RASMUSSEN, Kaj Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) No Name: <u>VIBY_JERN DANMARK A/S</u>	
4-17-02	Street Address: Fabrikvej 14, DK-8260 Viby J, Denmark	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment   Image: Merger     Security Agreement   Image: Change of Name     Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 N	
Execution Date: February 19, 2002.		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	n, the execution date of the application is:, B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
10/079,406 Eiled February 22, 2002		
Additional number	(s) attached  Yes  No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209	8. Deposit account number:	
USA	01-2135	
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	
	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr	
Donald E. Stout Reg. No. 26,422	Jan Kon flat 4/17/2002	
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document; 2	
Commissioner of Pate	d with required cover sheet information to: nt & Trademarks, Box Assignments ington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012811 FRAME: 0497

			PTO/	/SB/15 (8-96)
		Approved for use 1	through 9/30/98. OI	MB 0651-0027
		itent and Trademark Office; U.S.		
e Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no	persons are required to respond to a c	collection of information unless it	t displays a valid OM	IB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Kaj Dam-Rasmussen of	avevej 62M, DK-8270 Højbjerg,
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and usef	iul improvements in
for which an application for a United States Patent w Application Number/	
for which an application for a United States Patent w	vas executed on, and
Whereas,Viby Jern Danmark A/Sof	ikvej 14herein referred t
"assignee" whose post office address is DK-8260 Vib	у Jis de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\d$ do	ollars (\$), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, t	he applicant, by these presents do sell, assig
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to	the said invention in the United States and th
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents whi	ch may be granted therefor in the United State:
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest	in and to the same, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to th	e full end of the term for which said Patent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee	en held by me had this assignment and sale no
been made.	
Executed this day of	Pebruary, 19,
at Viby J, Denmark(	7-47
	Autom
State of SS:	(Signature)
State of SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act day of, 19	Kaj Dam-Rasmussen
·	
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

STATEMENT CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS (37 CFR 1.9(f) & 1.27(c))-SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN	Docket Number (Optional
Kaj Dam-Rasmussen Applicant, Patentee, or Identifier:	
hereby state that I am the owner of the small business concern identified below: an official of the small business concern empowered to act on behalf of the smal	ne concern identified below:
NAME OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNViby Jern Danmark A/S	3
ADDRESSOFSMALLBUSINESSCONCERNFabrikvej 14, DK-8	
13 CFR Part 121 for purposes of paying reduced fees to the United States Patent a of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 p (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous employed on a full-time, part-time, or temporary basis during each of the pay peri are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both.	persons. For purposes of this statemer s fiscal year of the concern of the persor iods of the fiscal year, and (2) concern or has the power to control the other,r
<ul> <li>dentified above with regard to the invention described in:</li> <li>the specification filed herewith with title as listed above.</li> <li>the application identified above.</li> <li>the patent identified above.</li> </ul>	
If the rights held by the above identified small business concern are not organization having rights in the invention must file separate statements as to the to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor, who would not quark CFR 1.9(c) if that person made the invention, or by any concern which would runder 37 CFR 1.9(d), or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e).	ir status as small entities, and no righ ualify as an independent inventor unde
Each person, concern, or organization having any rights in the invention is lock no such person, concern, or organization exists.	listed below:
Separate statements are required from each named person concern or orga stating their status as small entities. (37 CFR 1.27)	anization having rights to the invention
I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of a entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earlie fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate.	est of the issue fee or any maintenand
NAME OF PERSON SIGNINGKaj Dam-Rasmussen	
TITLE OF PERSON IF OTHER THAN DWNER	
ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING Horhavevej 62M, DK-8270 H	
SIGNATURE	DATE 19.02.2002

Burden Hour Statement: Inis form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.